CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

CS-20-102	
(Contract Management Use only)	ſ
CONTRACT	

TRACKING NO.

CM2775-A2

Name: CDM Smith, Inc.			OIVIZ7	70712
Address: 7029-1 Commonwealth Ave	enue Jacksor	— nville F	FL 32	2220
Address.	City	St	tate	Zip
Contractor's Administrator Name: Bill Gler	nnon	Title:	<u></u>	
Tel#: (904) 781-8131 Fax:	Emai	ı: glenno	nwm@cdms	mith.com
	CONTRACT INFORMA			
Contract Name: Agreement for Profess				
Brief Description: Amendment extendir	ng the term of the original A	Agreement fr	rom 12/16/20 un	til 12/31/20
Contract Dates : From: 11/18/2019 to: 1				
How Procured: Sole Source Single	Source ITB RFP	_RFQ Co	oop Other _	
If Processing an Amendment: Contract #: CM2775 Increase A New Contract Dates: 12/16/2020 to 12/	(31/2020 TOTAL OR AMEN	NDMENT AM	OUNT: \$999,7	
\mathcal{O} .	NT TO NASSAU COUNTY PU		POLICY, SECTION	
1. Department Head Signature	Date		bmitting Departmen	
2.	12/4/2020	634705	541-563360	115 SB
3. Office of Management & Budget 4. County Attorney/Contract Management	12/9/20 Date 12/9/20	Fui	nding Source/Acct #	<i>‡</i>
Comments:				
Taco Pope	MANAGER – FINAL SIGNA	TURE APPRO	OVAL	
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT Original: Clerk's S Copy: Departm Procuren	services; Contractor (original of ent			

Office of Management & Budget County Attorney/Contract Management

Clerk Finance

Bid No.: NC19-021

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING (CEI) SERVICES FOR CR 115 WIDENING AND RESURFACING PROJECT FOR NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

of December , 2020 by and between the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as the "County", and CDM Smith, Inc., a Foreign Profit Corporation, whose Florida office address is located at 7029-1 Commonwealth Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32220, hereinafter referred to as "Consultant".

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for Professional Engineering (CEI) Services for CR 115 Widening and Resurfacing Project for Nassau County, Florida, hereinafter referred to as "Agreement", on or about November 18, 2019;

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for an initial performance period of one (1) year beginning November 18, 2019 and ending November 17, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement allows for the performance period to be extended upon mutual consent of the parties; and

WHEREAS, on November 17, 2020, the parties agreed to extend the performance period for an additional period

Contract Tracking No.: CM2775-A2
Bid No.: NC19-021

beginning November 18, 2020 and ending December 15, 2020 to allow the Consultant to oversee the project through the then construction end date of December 8, 2020; and

WHEREAS, on November 23, 2020, the Board approved a Change Order (CM2731-CO2) for Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. extending the construction end date to January 18, 2021 to account for recent inclement weather and holidays which will require additional services to be provided by the Consultant; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the performance period for an additional period of time beginning December 16, 2020 and ending December 31, 2020 to allow the Consultant sufficient time to prepare and submit a cost proposal for the additional services; and

WHEREAS, once received, a third amendment will be prepared for the Board's consideration to include the Consultant's cost proposal and an extension for an additional period of time to allow the Consultant to oversee the project through the current construction end date of January 18, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants and understanding contained herein, the parties hereto do mutually agree as follows:

Contract Tracking No.: CM2775-A2

Bid No.: NC19-021

1. The Agreement shall be amended to extend the performance period beginning December 16, 2020 and ending December 31, 2020.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not in conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

4

TACO E. POPE, AICP, County Manager

CDM SMITH, INC.

By: amelia H. Davies

Its: associate